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required, or whether Sections 6296 and 6305 arc to goYern, which arc inrlicative 
of the fact that annual registration of chauffeurs is required. 

Following the well established rule of statutory construction that under such 
circumstances as here under consideration the later enactments of the Legislature 
shall govern as indicati,·e of the legislative intent, I have little difficulty in con­
cluding that the General Code docs not now require chauffeurs to be registered 
as such annually. These views arc strengthened by consideration of the fact that 
there are no provisions for renewal or re-examination, and by the further con­
sideration of the fact that a contrary construction must result in holding the 
provision of Section 614-97, herein discuss.ed, to be absolutely void and in giving 
no effect to the amendment of Section 6297 by the 86th General Assembly. 

It is accordingly my opinion that the fee provided in Section 6302, General 
Code, which shall accompany an application for registration as a chauffeur, is 
not subject to reduction depending upon the time of year when such application 
is made, and such registration need not be renewed from year to year. 

1587. 

Respectfully, 
GILBERT BETT~!AN, 

Attomey General. 

APPROVAL, BONDS OF GUERNSEY COUNTY-$37,309.04. 

CoLUMBUS, Omo, March 5, 1930. 

Industrial Commission of Ohio, Columbus, Ohio. 

1588. 

APPROVAL, BONDS OF VAN BUREN TO\VNSHIP RURAL SCHOOL 
DISTRlCT, MONTGOl\IERY COUNTY-$5!JO,OOO.OO. 

CoLUMBUS, OHio, March 5, 1930. 

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio. 

1589. 

APPROVAL, NOTES OF TORONTO VILLAGE SCHOOL DISTRICT, JEF­
FERSON COUNTY -$100,000.00. 

CoLUMBUS, OHio, 1-Iarch 5, 1930. 

Retirement Board, State Teachers Retirement System, Columbus, Ohio. 


